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i :u‘}-ies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
% A1l three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

Paragraphs 1'and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
['% quaTters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.
3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form IS5, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will bhe made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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o7 : Corbome, Aricfero

New York e

GOLD STAR NMOTHERS' PILGRIMAGE

SeS« REPUBLIC, JUNE 25,1930
Oneida County
Neme s Urs. Anna Carbone (I-5)
ﬁddresa: 1124 LinCOIn .Aveo, Utic&, N. Y.
Routes New York Central R R. to New York

Lv. Utica Train No. 142 D635 A.Me June 24

Ar. New York (Grand Central Terminal) 3,40 P.,M., June 24

Accommodations: zi’arlor Car Seat

Elapsed Timegs 6 Hours 5 Minutes/

Yor



Name . CARBONE, Mrs Anna

HOTEL AMBASSADOR
Home address ... 1124 Lincoln Ave, Utica, Oneida Co.New York

Paris Hotel

Party 1 .. Group . : (T Unit .. $8. REPUBLIC, ... .
Date of arrival July 6, 1930, Date of departure #48. AUERICA, July 17, I930.
Relationship.. ... Widow

Name of deceased . CARBONE, Andero
Rank....e PR a B o T 20107 - Qo oI, 305%h Infs N

Cemelery Meuse'-argonne



REMARKS



Party "I" - Itinerary - lieuse-Argonne Group

Sailed June 25, 1930 on SS REPUBLIC. Capt. Fe M. Child and Lt. G. E. Young in chargee.
Arrived Cherbourg 10.30 pm July 5the Tender arrived 5.35 em July 6th, bearing lajor
Deiley and 8 other officers; 4 nurses and 2 civilian employees. Train left ot 8,21 am.
Arrived Gare des Invalides 2.15 pm. Met by Col. Ellis, members of his staff and a detail
of interpreters and nurses, :

July 7th. Morning devoted to transaction of personal business. Exchange 8f money,
preparation of laundry, etec. Left hotel by bus at 3 pm for Arc de Triomphe where lrs.
Bmmeline Neubert placed a wreath on the tomb of the Unknown Soldier. Tea and reception
at Restaurant Laurent after ceremony. Returned to hotel for dinner. Evening free.

July 8th. Left hotel 7.15 am for Montmirail, Chalons s/Marne, St. Menehould end Verdun.
July 9th, 10th, 1llthe Daily trips from Verdun to the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery.

July 12th. Left Verdun 9.15 am. Lunch at Cemetery. Left 2.pm via Charpentry, Argonne
Forest, Four de Paris, Vienne-le-Chateau, Vienne-la-Ville, Somme-Bionne. Arrived Suippes
4 pm. Rest stop Hotel de Champagne. Left 4.30 pm via Jonchery, St. Hilaire-le=-Grand.
Arrived Reims 6 pm. Dinner and sleep Hotel Bristol Crystal.

July 13th. Visit Cathedral end Reims in morning. Lunch Hotel Bristol Crystal. Left
Reims 1,30 pm via Champfleury, Ay, Epernay, Dormens. Arrived Chateau Thierry 3.30 pm.
Rest stop Hostellerie du Bonhomme. Left 4 pm via Le Thiolet, Montrouil-sux=Lions, La
Forte-sous-Jouarre. Arrived Peris 6.45 pm.

July 14th, Sightseeing trip Paris Notre Deme. Lunch at Hotel. Sightseeing trip Paris
llapoleon's Tomb. Dinner at Hotel.

July 15th. Morning free. Lunch at Hotel. Depart Versailles, Belle Cycliste-Suresnes.
Dinner at hotel, ‘

July 16th, TFontainebleau vie Melun. Lunch Hotel Legris. Visit Chateau. Dinner at hotel.

July 17th. Bost trein for Cherbourg 10,30 am., Arrived Cherbourg 4.13 pm. S8 AMERICA
seiled shortly after 6.10 pm. Capt. Child and Lt. Young in charge. Arrived New York

July 26th.

Mrs. Anne Carbone
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Dear Madam:

In order %o complete our records, we
are sending you another card which if to be
signed by you and returned to this office.

You mo doub® have overlooked to do so
- with the card which you received in New York

City on your way homeq

Por The Officer in Charge:

GEORGE P. R. TAYLOR,
1813. Lt. ﬁoI\&oCo(DOL) )



NAME CARBONE, MRS, ANNA

SeSe AumRICA] JUL 2 5 1930
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RPB—7-1-30—8M

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. V.

()&ﬁﬁwifﬁ? 4/"\/913’}%‘0 Afé/ﬁ Bagtyh s AR i

MR Number , 2223

----------------

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

MRS. ANNA CARBONE

Home Address

............... BT G Miemny . o ARl R

New York, to UTICA! N. Y.

.......................

Destination

Via ... N Y cmENT T0 DEST.

..........................................................................................

..............................................................................................

Date of Departure

Road | Tr, No. | Date | Time | +LOWer Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual
or Seat Cost

LV GR, CENT TERM| NYC 37 7/>7f300~~f@< /f#

LV

|
AR f/(/M;{J_A__.,' ‘o7 %ﬂf /0%y Y43 _MO

Remarks:

..............................................................................................

..............................................................................................



June 10th, 1920
'\

Mra, Anne Cerbone,
i Utica, New York.

Dear Uedams

e

Plense #ttech the onclosed tage to each plese

of baggsge, thus to protect the safe arrival of samd ia
Hew Torke

Upen your arrival in this City, you will be
met at the Rellrond Station by a United States Army
0fficer, in uniform, who will wear on the left sleeve
of his cont a blue eloth bend, showing & Gold Star and
the word "Pilgrimnge™s This offiocer will esgort you
and your baggsge to your Hotel in New York City.

M For the Offioer in Chargia

Geo ¥s R Taylor
1st Lieut. U.Qorps
"nolosures; Assintant
2 tege

S S D i Rty
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ORGANIZATION

FI!! NO.

SURNAME

SERIAL NO.

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS

RANK

DIED—(DATE)

(CAUSE)

BURIED AND REBURIED

DATE PLACE FORM #1-A NO.
ORIG. D—
REB. D—
REB. D—
REB. D—

3—7896

G. R. S. Form 127.

ORGANIZATION INDEX.



QM 293 A=M
Carbone, Andero 1232-W

August 8, 1950.

¥rs, Anna Carboue,
1124 Lincoln Ave,,
Ution, New York.

Dear ladem:

The testimonial dated July 28th to the Sesre
tary of War, which you and the other mothors and widows
returning on the 88 inerien were so kind ss to send re-

m#mhnomtuammm
T to me for reply.

It is gratifying to know that the officers of
the Army and the murse in sharge of your group rendered
effictent servivces The Quartermaster

g

JTH
ADH

S



W4 DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid
payment of postage, $300.
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



" ADDRESS ... W,

.

e ———.

o

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) Ma@ W

RPB—7-22-30—5M




RPB—3-17-30—7M

. STATE .

)é«/ﬁ _ Carbong Anpero

W 1124 Lincoln Ave,

NAME . HOME ADDRESS ...v.z.. WG L I L 1

- Carbone’, ‘Mrss Anna e % %

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN". 7. .70 . ... .4, .

Gree e

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK
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RPB—3-17-30—7M

® RETURN NEW_ YORK
JUL 26 1930
DA A s
W |
: 1124 Lincoln Ave.,
NAME - Oarbone.y MFES. - ARDE. .. oel HOME ADDRESS ..... Ptica,: Sl e sofis a0 .

S/S_AMERICA

RIBTMURINE O NESHES e e b it ors HEOIRREEeS Rt R O O VBN O et

............
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 2?3 A_C

Carbone, Andero, 1232=W
Ropublic 6/25 May 12, 1930

Mrs, Anna Carbone,
1124 TLincoln Avenue
Utica, New York.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartefrmagter, General,

o ¥\ X2 very truly
o\ o M@ A. 7. HUGHES,
) Captain, Q. Corps,
Encl, Vo o R 5 Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C April 14’ 1‘330.

{
Carbon, ‘nero 1232 T

Mrs. fnna Carbone,
1124 Lincoln Ave.,
Uticﬂ' BeYa

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State -
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. '

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: "

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographe
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin papér not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passporti or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased scldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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G Maoﬂb,{' _______ the invitation extended
(Accept or dedfine)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs., Anne. Carbone
(Name)

1124 Lincoln Ave,, Utica, Oneida Co., N, Y,
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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WAR DEFPARTMENT ‘;;;gfﬁgwﬁﬂ
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL dg‘”
WASHINGTON &
F
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—C OCtObeI‘p? y 1929.{}?
3
Carbone Andero 1232 W, gﬁi
&
&

Nrg, Anne Carhbone,
1124 Lincoln Ave.,
U‘tica, Ny Yo

Dear Madam: ST LN £

The Act of Congrese which provides for pilgrimggés to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membsrs’of the military # naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serwcgjht any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains aroﬁnow interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenaes of which p¥igrimage ére to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Sgr make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a rq@ort to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the 1nvestﬁgatlon is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to makgithe pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make ﬁﬁe pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendgr year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. éﬁ

for conducting the pilgrimages, it if requested that you answer the following _
questions by filling out the blanksi left therefor and return the letter to this 4
office by return mail in the enc%gﬁed envelope which requires no postage. ///

&
In order that the reporﬁﬁ?%ferred to may be made and plans completed

1. Do you desire to make this E@igrim&ge if eligible? (Yes) :1€4Z(NO) /
& f
2. Do you desire to make the ﬁllgrlmage v ‘
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) 40 (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vieit

to the grave of the deceased member af a mili~-
tary or naval forcds in whom you<arkl ﬂtanésggdﬂ (¥esd M (No)
'I‘\ f) 4\:& L
w7
@Rl sy (C\ ies’ | HeatyE FE
4, Please give your age and sta&ggof ﬁ%ﬁ}thﬂ%f7ﬁ « | (Years) (Good) QPoa}}
r 7 / F‘-- . i
i k;j g By English ~ (Yes) (No) ,
5. What language; ‘do you speak? “ >> Other language
¥ 53 (Specify language spoken)

f’

The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

dOHN T. HARRIS,
£ Ma\jor, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggiptant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c

Carbone, Andero

1232,

Nrs. Anna Carbone,
504 lMandeville St.,
Utica, N. Y.

Dear lMadam:

gervice man above named,

Sept. 4, 1929

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresscs are desired with a view to

agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage 1o the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

o

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the encleosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Ts the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother th;u adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. -

s Appnn Cantone
LAY Feiieady o
%_ﬂ_

7

Envelope

w

gjours, “f ﬂ?’&%ammm:“J

i JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c

] June , 1929.
Cerbone, Mmdere 29

Mrs. Mana Garbone,
604 Mandeville Strect,
Uties, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the snclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tc
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

12%° private dndere Carbens, Cosl, 506th Inf. whose remains &re now interred
in the Meuse Argoune American Cemetery, Rommgne=scuselbntfenoon, Meuss,Frinces

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entifled %o make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as 10 her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it i also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply. you may use the enclosed envelops which raquires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. MARRIS,
2 inels. Major., §. ¥. Corpe,
Act of Congress. Assistant .

Envelope.

T 1
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QM 293 A-M
Glr'hm’ u“ra

August 8, 1080,

Wrs. Anpe Carbone,

1124 Liucoln Aves,
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Carbone, Andero 1232 June 7, 1930

Mrs. Annd Carbone,

1124 Lineoln Ave.,
Utica, New York.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Utice HYC |DNo. 142 9:35 AM June 24
Ar, New York » No. 142 3:40 P June 24

(Grand Central Terminal)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket gix days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



Qi 293 A~C : June 2, 1930.
Carbone, Andero~1232 ¥

irs. Anas Carbone,
1124 Lincoln Ave.,;
Utlﬂ8| H. Y.

Dear Madam:

The acceptances from the mothers and widows who are
to make the pilgrimege to France, sailing on the SS REPUBLIC,
June 25, 1930, are far in excess of the number anticipated,
and due to this fact this boat will be somewhat crowded and the
accommodations will not be as satisfactory as Thé War Depart-
ment desires to furnish. Owver 300 women have accepted invita-
tions to sail on this beat and it is desired if possible to re-
duée this number to around 200 by voluntary transfers of women
who are booked to sail,

Much more comfortable accommodations can be furnished
on the SS REPUBLIC, sailing August 30, 1930, and should you %
change your saillng date to August SOth a more c0q£ortable trlp
can be assured. s

If you desire to change from'June 25th to August SOth,
please notify this office at once, in order that the necessary
adjustments can be made,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T.. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

B o |




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A—C i
Czarbone, Andero  1232-W f Jure 12, 19320

Jirs., Anns Carbone,
1124 Lircoln Avemue,
Utiea, New York.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cocl during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time,

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable,
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet., a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It ia very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of med ium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with guffi-
cient Underwear, rnightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N R.EFLY REFER TO %_29:_? __{&_—C_

Carbone, Andero, 1232«W

Republic 6/25 May 12, 1930

Mre. Anma Cerhone,
1124 1Ancoln Avenue
Ttiocn, New York.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency arises while you are meking the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

‘Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Encl, Asgsistant.
Env.,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A & o { ”r

Canfrowg A OJ\.L:'}‘{?* 0
In RePLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C April 14, 1930.
Carbon, *nero 123%2 ¥

¥rs. 2nna Carbdbone,
1124 Lincoln Ave.,
Utica, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Pagsport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, Ban Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two |
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court autherized to ac-
cept these passport applications. ‘

|
When you make this call be sure to take with you the four [

photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation ,

as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport '

office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has l

known you, for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them L

to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

: The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witnegs who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

CQ}\.}NWQ 3 OJ\L"\‘,?.\Q‘ '24"_\:
IN REPLY REFER To QM 295_Ai e e

Carbon, *nero 1232 U

Mrs. fnna Carbone,
1124 Lincoln Ave.,
Utica, ¥.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two f
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court autheorized to ac- ‘
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four J
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport N
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has ‘
known you. for several yeare. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them {
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

- The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiection to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making appliea-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she ie a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not.more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Carbone, Andero 1232.W Mareh 25, 1950

iixs. Anns Carbone,
1124 Lincoln Ave.,
Utieca, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, 18 being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown  in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. 1In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to \
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued 18 based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
gsary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations wmay be arranged. The |
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expensea. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of .
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from |
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
gleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad tieket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army offiecer

..n]_ =S



and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women meking this trip will be
provided with cabin clase accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same siateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like %0 be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
dstailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
firast class hotel accommodations have been regerved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier.  In the
afterncon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed %0 the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the Dbus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimege to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the pariy since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government ghall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States gach ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows %0 the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by eivilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

« ¥ &



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. 1In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited te not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of therUnited States,
each woman should provide herself. with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office. :

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rePLY rerer To QM 293 A-C 3 October 7 , 1929.
Carbone Andere 1232 W,

Mrg, Anna Carbone,
1124 Lincoln Ave,,
Utdee, W, Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval forcez of the
United States who died in the military or naval seérvicé at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire bto make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimagee during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previoue visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, i (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yee) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
__ggpecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Asslistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

toul WASHINGTON

in RepLy reFer To OM 293 A-C |\

Carbone, Andero|
1232,
Vrss Amna Carboné, \
504 Mendeville Sﬁaﬂg \
‘J’biﬁa. Be Yo P "“

Dear Medem: | \

Septe 4, 1929

The records of this office do not indizgaig at a reply has been /|
June 29,192

received to our communication dated

Making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named.! These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the snclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space oppoeite.

3. If survived by & widow or mother does she
__desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inecls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

i g g

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON |

in rerry rersr To QM 293 A-C |
Garbone, Andero , JunsR® ', 11929.

Mrs. Mna Cerbone, ) -\
804 Mandeville Bireet, i o
mi.‘] 'o!t . i : ;

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to tﬁq enclosed copy of en Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American ‘
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to kS
these cemeteries”, ‘ ‘ '

The records of this office show that you are the widoé\of the i

late private Anderc Carbone, Co.I, 30Bth Infs whose remaing are ms:mrm \
in the Meuse Apgoune Amerdoan Cometery, Bu@ﬁgpstdunl-ubnttlnoon§ Mous®, Frances

JEN

Will vou please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the prqvibions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you'please furnish her: full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her %o’
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and ﬁidowe are entitled to make the pil-

grimags.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the aﬁ{-"w
clogsed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and twidow”. If the relation- _

ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman Who stood?
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarriec it 18 also requested that a statement to
that effect be made. : E' |

L\ A\

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which,F§ﬁu1res

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Gl T
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. qajof,\q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. / Assistant.

Envelope.



. ndero ~
Carbone., Andrco, 1,678,149 /

(Surname.) (Christian name in full. (Army serial number. V

Piut. Co._ 1. 305th Inf

(Rank and organiza %/ g
State your relationship to the deceased / ,_,‘;?é_.ﬁ\\ A .
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?/ ﬂ__Jr/

(Ye orno.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery?
If you desire the remains interred at the hon}
(E:\'pj‘ess office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Yes or no.)
e of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Ng { person to receive rema‘ns.)

(Nu_mbcr and street.) (Cxt(y or town.) (State.)

ng,aﬁ/L,k iz

Y or rural route. ) o (City, town or posl omce )
Pad carefully the letter accompanying this card

(State N
3*67







g 293 C-R

Septenber 28, 19234

lirge fmm Carbone,
504 Mandoville Sta,
Utiﬂu., Hols

Doaxr ladams
The Quartermester General ddsires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of
Private Andero Carbone, Company 1; 305¢%h Infantry,
is Grave 28, Row 12, Blook i, Meuse~irgome imericen Cemetery, Romagne-
souns~dontfaugon (leus: ), Francoe
This is one of the permenest Americen militery cemeteries %o be
naintained by this Government in Europe., Each grave will be merked
by & headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from whmch
he came, Headstones will be placed et all graves in connection with

the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possiblg and without
weiting for specxal action or request on the part of rel&txves.

You are assured in e!fectzng removal of the remaine, the utmost
care and reverence were oxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those wha performed this sacred duty. The grave of the Jdeceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Governmant in' & manner befitting the
last rasting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

ﬂiﬁ!ﬁﬂ?ﬂ‘%L

23 /592 /ARK
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VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made =2 = , 1920.

VIII. FinaL AcTION:

cable on

Following advice forwarded to Europe by ,

letter on

i CORRECTIONS
CHANGT OF ADVICE, AcTtioN TAKEN.
DIESITBSDOLY 18 ... om smmmas pmnim ey S Rl o s e MR PR TR ety s SRR
Bodyilo he SHIpPed $0 o R e
NS USPANSTON REMABRS? (oo om0 e s C B ST I SR sl S s 1




PO S
t-y*'
G.R.S. FORM #114-4. STATIonﬁ&@ﬁ&&ﬁ_zée_}3!09_2{92992 ______________
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE 00‘- 11 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT o COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarteré. Discrepancy found uz'aon exhumation of body
1. Name._____ CARBORE, Andere 10k Nanjedd & - == S I
e . C N L SNGT S T Ter
Boovacly SRR NSRS e R R
. S W9 3 e P RSSO S
oD e - et B b i i D o A L
6. C.D s e (b) D.B S .

biacrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No4° _Secf ______ e 1o GravemNosEae =n = = Sech i o SR
SN, o e U6 Blopios oo s, T Row . - o |
g, 2 e MO & o o oy B e, |
18. Cemetery MAF@W- 19. Commune or town -Rosggme/e tiontfenoon
20. Dept. or County Yemse 21. Country _ Fpmge & iy wiapoes oo
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code Nomaeg,af ______________________________
23. Disintefred (Date) _3Q0m311~21 ... By Sicce ot 50t E._._g,q-_:tll_@_
24. Inscription on grave marker: :
Name jindere . Carbone.. .. ... e P SorialiNoh. NERSEAR . o e s
HAAG L i  E e SO I S Organizatlon-co,.n_l__,ﬁu_bth :mt_,_________ ______
29. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body‘> a

o _ s Wiﬁ

4 »
PREPARATION

26r, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

4%3!!?!!_§§§§2bﬂe oy i uugggtle e me-"Taentitie
gy 1}? n% ar 3“ of ﬁnge. . é% p%a& on body reads Andwro Carbone™”
n

-ﬁ'a-,a'f_y "decompoged Tealures unrscognizubla " 5

28. Nature of burial —-F2-Unifeorm,-burlap-and pine MOXe -
29. Any discrepanéy poted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
PEUEEE A ERILE T e e el M St Aot - i o SRR e e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date.. . 10=11-21 By. L-Mdire ____________
31. Casketisealed by ... ... - R ML - R e i e e

-“'Jr)ilx_ ill_
Slgnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . &Q\auqa Q‘MM\.,«L



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.. SellNEg - . ., ONS

J2. Designation of body:

Nemo ___ CARDONE, inders oy, 16789

RETKRAEN o = o Organization _________ e
33. Consigned to: : :

Name of Pormanent Cometery. ' oo oo toor Noiagne/s/ ontfmeon
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ______: R0=1T+=p1 T3 By. . ---___3:'_)_1?_—?:?;9__-___-.____

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
" accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
. is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspectgﬁ_tr“ufégj
o ol

]

" 36. Remarks

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ Vi T ke e £
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) R pn e R 8
Tofpoint of Concentratdon il « 1 SN Meuse Argenne Cam.#1232

: (Name)
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer \_j -Cz;lA*‘JLJ¥/’CL€Le/

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date- Captain, C. A. C.

By G.R.B. Representétive

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

40. Received: Date

GiR:5. Representatinve . = W T ST W oAl Sl o R, e et e
41. Reinterred. Maums Argonne Gems. 1232, Qet, 12, 198 .. . . .
: (Date)
42, Grave No, Mw LrOEF Ry, .. - - i a2 Srshotipne Y- 8 SR E
43N sPlobTee - 57 SIS = S e . i ROWT. “ e N SRSl * o et aos A SR 2
L
GLR.S8. Representatiye oo ¥ttt ;h_"_"_"_“,jg~‘~"//
/ JAMES W, YOUH!#R /4
5 / CAPT, Ff4uMC.
i 1




GRo Lk o (e Ir s R THEss Placdlumng.ne...Soug..uonﬂ.m.-cm....................

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1., oet, 12, a1,

 XXEKREENN  CARBONE, Abano 1678149

1. Rmuns OF.. SERIAL NUMBER....

R oV, S R

: ORGL\NIZATION Go.PI.SOSthInf,

9. Disinterred (date)o."-"t; 11, 19215 ‘, 7 LFrom (give éomplctre‘lo;:ation)':' ‘ :
G5 ea0usen OTipi L 1y MouNsSArgaiine  Cotiy: LES R LTS ATl

BY : GIoUp.....oosior MRIT Un1t59¢91

3. Reburied (date) : ' In (give complete location) ; -
.00t 12, 1921, Meuse Argonne Gems 1252, Row 12 Ble He. Gfe @86 i

" By : Group.:= Reburial Sece Unib...ocsiisnn. Nabure of reburialintined..casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

b!:.d:l.x‘....§§§;9!§9§.§§§......f.?!‘..h!&!‘.ﬁsl..'.......HRFQ.QPEQ.:’L.Z!.‘QJ.-..&.....U.e.ﬁ.-...mi.f.p.m..‘.bﬁ.rlnn...pin.e.‘..hgx,...:...l................- -

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.........No.......... On grave marker ?Ng

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and ﬂenel al remarks

aluminum strip on body checks w:.t.h form 1l4«A, GRS.~n1ac on boqy FeRdst i iy b

6. Whaﬁ does'examiﬁatiou,of body shc;w as regards the following identilying items -2
(a) Height (-actualmeasur&ment) i Imp to ddet. ‘
 (b). Weight (estimatied).............1mB_to dote . .

(¢) Hair—Color Nonevubla

Qeantifivches oot RO . L A e

A No
Charaeteristics ... ne

None
() Hai ot e oo L R e e e s

Vi Location...........4..... Nona. yiisble . .. ..
-\‘( fige . Quanbly LS A NARS R I
s ‘_»,(e) 'Permanenﬁ marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

‘:_m}ss__mg pagtsyi. . . Nonerviaible. ' o -

(fy Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualLy) B P A R LRGN ORI S et oo LA

i dohifieiod FASRE umerns, Tight. pelvic. aml aku:l.l fracturads..

7. Disinterment 5 ‘;} s i :
supervlséd bj? U CEN A A R APpMVEd 3 {aiee
E, Maire Se B, St Woﬂ;hington lut. Lt. QMC

8. Reburial /% = /&&,ﬁ/?/ Approvefi{,:—: < I P ‘*—‘*-"“f‘a"-’

supervised by ..
: SHEILD- - / JA]LES We GER V/"
concentration (Title).... AP JI




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

E_nter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Foym 114, in case no means of identification on body. ‘

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

A

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group ‘and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. F

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as cemplete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
143 Yes ”? or #*No n. e B

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
n or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identilying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

TOOTH MISSING

MISSING TEETH................ All teeth missing through previous extlrzlt]c- 7 =
tion (not those fractured or displaced by i B P H MISSING *
recent wounds) should be scratched out, / Bf/o e
: thus : ‘ % _
- .:7 v = ¥ ..

[C e _PORCELAINCROWN
-GOLD CROWH

CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gﬁld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus ;

BRIDGE WORK .......ccc.c...... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

FILLINGS ........cccooccoonevreenr.Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
¢ sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

AVITY ECAYED & b 24 {
. . ; ; : ECAYED Y el Rl
CARIES (CAVITIES)............Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ECAYED ¢
in thus : C N
o it

.

ST R Y

] T 1Y
Wy ) &‘ L] f’
DENTURES - (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retainiﬁ‘g"x"))
. clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

ek, NP I

= 4 TN \".l'
lp;f-].h:g persp\ffiﬁ.aﬁgprovin g

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name an

-same. 10,4 o i‘

he gcl:r:son a%rovingiigne.
: _ _}__.;-jgf

” ., v 1
8, Show name of person supervising the reburial and the iame and title

i 'S

4

.

| ¥ ] " W 'j:?], ..



3

”“33%. COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. Location InpEx CARD: R{g-202) — Pile 4784"%
(¢) Name _______ CARBONE, andexd. . . Ser. No. .......1678149
@) Rank ... Pwbie . Organization .__£0s X, 206%h Iufe : ,”g _____
(c) Date of death _10=13-18 . (@) Chuse of desth LRGN g
II. RecistraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): »
(@) Grave No. . 40.....__.. ROW .o Plob ot Seo L. - IYP M. ...

A0
(b) Bmerg. Address _anna_Carbonk. {wife) 404 Mandevillae S%.,Utica, M. X,

III/ Fﬂes/of Aoldiers diing ffom }!094:&3‘01}5 (}Jseasés 4’?1)?,[ ______________________________ CKR ’1)‘

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cablelom et SN e e , 192
V. Follgwing advice forwarded to Furope by | 22
1 leter of tmnsm}ttﬂ,l B SN L SH L eiodes L 1922,
/ / A IV )
Cin. 2-_N a‘* __________________ L Mduaned) (YY)
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . .. M __________________ , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VAL, Horm 115 received from G RSL Heboken, Nl o o osei 8 , 192
/
COUNTRY CEMETORYNO: B8 caca ey % T gt SHETT NG Ss= . . e o y: NE
G. R:\ﬁéufs'gli';gollﬁ-;& 5—8020
FRANCE l238=bac (87 26{\/



Coe I 3°5tho Infe. GARBOHE. Anderoc.~Pvt. 1678149 =
77th. Division. %, 404 Mandeville Street
Utica, Ne Yo

On the date of Pvt. Carbones'death Oct. 3rd, 1918, I was
in the same squed with him, we were under heavy machine gun fire
and Private Carbone got hit in the arm and while the first aid
man was bandaging this wound he was hi% again, almost in the same
place. Shortly after ¢t his another bullet hit him in the head
killing him instantly. ;

Private Carbone was a good soldier and did his duty bravely.

Informant; Johnson, Carl E.~Pvt, 3133872
Coe I. Josth‘ Infe
Sebeka, Minn Road 3

Hmergency address?
Anne Carbone

404 Mandeville Street
Utica XN. Y.

- g“ﬂf ,,1/ V?IC



FILE UNDER NO.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InsTrUcTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. 3—012

Q. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1018



! “ o e
4 £ |
: GRAVE . |
LOCATION'OF Ti#: . i |
CARBONE . Thggibg. e T
; Surname). Number) (T‘ust Name and Tmha]&.)
&

D Y CEE g el e
q (Ranlk). ; (Organization).
/I’]u\(]’ OF SDREAMEL N N ” ...........................
,..\TTR]‘ O BUACTMET 0w o2 Jeiph 120 ISy By L vl e B 0 S Bl o

DATE OF BURTAT:. O@ %‘% ..................
A 1 O BPRTAT b et B P TRt o

. (Give Cemetery, Town a) mont). Mayp reference must

‘specify clearly what map is used

GRAYEUMBERS ol T T (ol el oo v
«\( A i

IOW MARKED: Name L G trossf. . .M,

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

qu one buried with

\V'ls one fastened to pane peg or
stake used as a gmvo mgﬁz

‘Tf mame unknown nd tagq missing,| de sulpflml and marks

UM/ 7 2y éf//”dkf*?? )

3 d e
> - Rt h
INBAREST RELATIVIE: ”j"ﬁ €D
- '?

WSS St b Tt S sl ety DL s e PR

. T ™~

IR AT TONSEIITZ: i s, R NERY: LS o 0 AN Sl

REPORTED y\/ ’\/ '\/
r(?ﬂn 4-BRo WIYE. C’HF]FLF]/ Jos”

""""" (Signature and Rank of Reporting Office '.')' et e ,

This portion to be sent fo Chief of Graves Registration Service.

«

. S






WAR DEPARTNENT
O0ffice of the Quartermaster General of the Army

a0 \m%mmm
_3ji8 j'/ I .'

B.R.S, F‘ormb' / & | Dot 4-16-21
Information requestcd 0?5 G. f

i\ FE
File No. ,.Re?uis'iiow

’ Pl ¥
From: 1% rmaster Gene-al, g s. Army, (Cemeterial Division) (SPEC‘AL)
yl /. .

RO The Adjutant General of theﬂﬁrmv, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

) . V.
ct: Informetion required fo:~ G.R.S.

L 1l It is requested tha; the items checked below be completed, Request
on irmation of all infermation s i0wn. 2
o N [~
T a. Surname CARBORE, s f. Date of death 10=13-18
= o / e b
fo; L//ln. Christian name (Andero 5 g. Cause of death K/A -
1 or {Andreo} et
L H c. Serial Number 1678149 . / h. Authority (C.0.#) :
| dis
il d. Organization C0e I, 3065th Inf. -4 Emergency address 1<¢f\mmL:J{¢*i
:‘_‘ *.‘ 4 ] A ,J ¥
? é BelRaTe " pad i ' st Mol s in i ¢
EODY DESCRIPTION @ DENTAL CHARTS
(See vage #2 of the Service Reco ~d) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment
. a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
876 | 5N R EIER R SN AN RO e

¢, GColor of hair upper right upper left
d. Height | 8.7 6 5 Algua’y 1le 3 dlbee e

- , 1. lower right lower left
e, Weight ¢ . f -

f, Permanent marks and -

physical defects at . i
enlistment (0ld fra vtures or breaks ) ; ke SR
L7 ‘J _,"‘ ,;'.‘.“~ \‘c
. PRI B ; IR
H. L, ROGERS,
a . (uarterimaster General, U.S5.A,
/7t / 4 p,
. BY: W ) :/7 : o/ﬁgj;‘,l 10 B
CEVETERY NO: 1232- Sec. 87 Pa S
& w04 Wopla ., », H. J« CONNER,
SHEET NO: APE 715 1 mlst. Lieut. Q.M.C, o 5
TYPED. BY: o A8 1929 iy | 2.4

r— F
~—

7 sims/un, Vs






G.R,S5. Form No, 113, File numher:- 47847,
Reply to G. L. Inquir,

WAR DEPARTHENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERNASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON, D@ C.

Jamiary 29,1920,

:  Hon.'James D. Smith,
Mayor og Utica,
Ut ica W. Yo

1. In reply to your 1nqu1ry we beg to say that the records
of the Graves Repistraticn Service contain the fcllow1ng information
as to grave location:

‘Case of: oA
Andero Cartone, Pvi. - /

" Place of burial: e
\ . : Reburied: Argonne American Cemetery

: Romagne-Sous~Hontfaucon
e i Department of meuse.

2, The grave has averdd st 8e9. aﬁ?eu?‘gﬁiylﬂarked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
by the National Fine Arts Comm1551on which now has the matter under
jcon31derat10n. i

© 3 \Vhile it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
concerning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it is a
satisfactiun to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously
by the casualtles of War,

By authority of the Quartermaster General!

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Y« M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

NS~3000-ad

/ER8
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-,ﬁwt‘ﬁ"' W, "\-m\

CONIE mmicm (EMETERY, NQ e LAG5

- -

. h__';—?mmr;mk UEJSE
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**w-‘u—"rm-—o’l—b B e _—.—.p-t.-—u,. g rm— g - b o ammag—— A - - P
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